Current to March 17, 2026 À jour au 17 mars 2026
Published by the Minister of Justice at the following address:
Publié par le ministre de la Justice à l’adresse suivante :
CANADA
CONSOLIDATION
Order Respecting the Remission

are set out at the end of this document under the heading
“Amendments Not in Force”.
Cette codification est à jour au 17 mars 2026. Toutes
modifications qui n'étaient pas en vigueur au 17 mars
2026 sont énoncées à la fin de ce document sous le titre
« Modifications non en vigueur ».
Current to March 17, 2026 iii À jour au 17 mars 2026
TABLE OF PROVISIONS TABLE ANALYTIQUE
Order Respecting the Remission of Anti-Dumping
Duties on Certain Hot-Dipped Galvannealed Steel
Sheet for use in the Manufacture of Non-Exposed
Motor Vehicle Parts
Décret concernant la remise des droits antidumping
sur les feuilles d’acier galvanisé-recuit revêtues par
immersion en bain chaud devant servir à la
fabrication de pièces non visibles de véhicules
automobiles
1 Remission 1 Remise
2 Conditions 2 Conditions
3 Coming into Force 3 Entrée en vigueur
Current to March 17, 2026 À jour au 17 mars 2026
Registration Enregistrement
SOR/97-480 October 23, 1997 DORS/97-480 Le 23 octobre 1997
CUSTOMS TARIFF TARIF DES DOUANES
Order Respecting the Remission of Anti-Dumping
Duties on Certain Hot-Dipped Galvannealed Steel
Sheet for use in the Manufacture of Non-Exposed
Motor Vehicle Parts
Décret concernant la remise des droits antidumping
sur les feuilles d’acier galvanisé-recuit revêtues par
immersion en bain chaud devant servir à la
fabrication de pièces non visibles de véhicules
automobiles
P.C. 1997-1524  October 23, 1997 C.P. 1997-1524  Le 23 octobre 1997
His Excellency the Governor General in Council, on
the recommendation of the Minister of Finance, pur-
suant to section 101 of the Customs Tariffa, hereby
makes the annexed Order Respecting the Remission
of Anti-Dumping Duties on Certain Hot-Dipped Gal-
vannealed Steel Sheet for use in the Manufacture of
Non-Exposed Motor Vehicle Parts.
Sur recommandation du ministre des Finances et en
vertu de l’article 101 du Tarif des douanesa, Son Ex-
cellence le Gouverneur général en conseil prend le
Décret concernant la remise des droits antidumping
sur les feuilles d’acier galvanisé-recuit revêtues par
immersion en bain chaud devant servir à la fabrica-
tion de pièces non visibles de véhicules automobiles,
ci-après.
a R.S., c. 41 (3rd Supp.)
a L.R., ch. 41 (3e suppl.)
Current to March 17, 2026 1 À jour au 17 mars 2026
Order Respecting the Remission of Anti-
Dumping Duties on Certain Hot-Dipped Gal-
vannealed Steel Sheet for use in the Manu-
facture of Non-Exposed Motor Vehicle Parts
Décret concernant la remise des droits anti-
dumping sur les feuilles d’acier galvanisé-re-
cuit revêtues par immersion en bain chaud
devant servir à la fabrication de pièces non
visibles de véhicules automobiles
Remission Remise
1 Subject to sections 2 and 3, remission is hereby grant-
ed of the anti-dumping duties paid or payable on imports
of certain hot-dipped galvannealed steel sheet, coating
weight 45/45 g/m2, 1.0 mm thick by 101 mm wide by coil,
390 MPa/mm2 hi-tensile, with a minimum elongation of
40%, for use in the manufacture of non-exposed motor
vehicle parts.
1 Sous réserve des articles 2 et 3, remise est accordée par
le présent décret des droits antidumping payés ou autre-